(R-2022-12) COR. COPY

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313665

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 3 2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO DESIGNATING THE 7900 BLOCK OF AERO DRIVE AND CONVOY STREET (INTERSECTION OF CONVOY STREET AND AERO DRIVE), LOCATED IN THE COMMUNITY OF KEARNY MESA, TO BE KNOWN AS DEEGAN AND STEPHEN LEW DRIVE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 125.1130 of the San Diego Municipal Code, the City Council may designate sections of streets with honorary names to recognize and honor individuals and organizations who are of particular importance to the City of San Diego or who have made significant contributions to improve the quality of life in the City; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the 7900 block of Aero Drive and Convoy Street at the intersection of Convoy Street and Aero Drive located in the Kearny Mesa Community is hereby designated as Deegan and Stephen Lew Drive.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By /s/ Ryan P. Gerrity
Ryan P. Gerrity
Deputy City Attorney

RPG:cw 07/12/21 07/19/21 COR. COPY Or.Dept.: Council District 6

CC No.: N/A

Doc. No.: 2714393 2

(R-2022-12) COR. COPY

I certify that the foregoing Resolution meeting of 07/27/2021	n was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By /s/ Connie Patterson Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 83(2) (date)	TODD GLORIA Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The C	ity of San Dieફ	go on <u>JU</u>	L 27 2021	_, by the following vote	
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nove	Not Present	Recused	
	Teas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Joe LaCava	<u>//</u>				
Jennifer Campbell	<u>/</u> /				
Stephen Whitburn	<u>Z</u>				
Monica Montgomery Ste	eppe 🔀				
Marni von Wilpert					
Chris Cate	\square				
Raul A. Campillo					
Vivian Moreno	.⊠ □⁄				
Sean Elo-Rivera	Ы				
Date of final passageAUG0_3_2021 (Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.) TODD GLORIA					
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayo	r of The City of Sa	an Diego, California.	
(Carl)			ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.		
(Seal)		City Cie	erk of the City of :	san Diego, California.	
		ву <u>Со</u>	rnie Part	Deputy	
		Office of the	City Clerk, San D	iego, California	
	Reso	lution Numbe	or R- 31366	5	